

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. .... as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 23, delete "51,135,000" and insert "51,860,000" and delete "50,129,000"  
1.3 and insert "50,854,000"

1.4 Page 4, line 21, delete "3,455,000" and insert "4,180,000" and delete "3,455,000"  
1.5 and insert "4,180,000"

1.6 Page 4, line 22, delete "These amounts" and insert "**Library grants. \$3,455,000 the**  
1.7 **first year and \$3,455,000 the second year**"

1.8 Page 4, after line 33, insert:

1.9 "**Perpich Center. \$725,000 the first year**  
1.10 **and \$725,000 the second year are for grants**  
1.11 **to the board of directors of the Perpich**  
1.12 **Center for Arts Education for arts, arts**  
1.13 **education, and arts access and to preserve**  
1.14 **Minnesota's history and cultural heritage.**  
1.15 **Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section**  
1.16 **16A.28, the appropriations encumbered on or**  
1.17 **before June 30, 2013, as grants or contracts**  
1.18 **are available until June 30, 2015.**"

1.19 Page 8, delete subdivision 9

1.20 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence